(C),	- CT				
BOX ASSIGNMENTS	OX ASSIGNMENTS 10 2003		DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS	
	REC	-17-2003			
TO THE PUREOTOR OF THE	PATEN				
TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE A	SPATENT AND I	2500211			
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PAR		2200211	<del></del>		
1. Olov UNOSEN	7	2.			
3. + ~ \ 5.	0-03	<b>4</b> . 6.			
7.					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO  2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:					
NAME: Forest EQ AB	TALCEIVING INTEREST.				
	A.K. I.I. GIAIEDENI				
ADDRESS: P.O. Box 284, S-691 Karlskoga, SWEDEN					
	RESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES	S ⊠NO			
	<u>e (DOCOMENT):</u> ocument for recordation—multiple	e copies of same Assigr	nment signed by differe	ent inventors is one	
document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF		REST FXFC	DATE: May 27, 2003		
⊠original	FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY		271121 May 27, 2000		
CHANGE OF NAME	VERIFIED TRANSLATION				
SECURITY MERGER	OTHER:  DECLARATION IF FILED HERE	-WITH: (NOTE: IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATIO	ΝΑΝΓ	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT		EWITT. (HOTE. II DAT	LO ON DECEMBRIO	IN VIAD	
	(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL		_YES ⊠NO		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1* INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR	
	if not in item 1		コンド 単大的、企業的に対している。近 ・ 大学 地域の関係している。 ・ 大学 地域のできません。	The state of the s	
series code/serial no	If not in item 1		66714	if not in item 1 UNOSEN	
5. Name & Address of Party to	Whom Correspondence	4,823,849 6. NUMBER INVOL	66714 _VED:	if not in item 1 UNOSEN	
	Whom Correspondence	4,823,849 6. NUMBER INVOL	66714	If not in item 1	
Name & Address of Party to     Concerning Document Shou  Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	Whom Correspondence	4,823,849 6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS <u>0</u> + PA	66714 LVED: TS <u>1</u> = TOTAL =	if not in item 1 UNOSEN	
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:	4,823,849 6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS <u>0</u> + PA	66714 LVED: TS <u>1</u> = TOTAL =	if not in item 1 UNOSEN	
Name & Address of Party to     Concerning Document Shou  Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:	4,823,849 6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS <u>0</u> + PA	66714 LVED: TS <u>1</u> = TOTAL =	if not in item 1 UNOSEN	
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 23	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:	4,823,849 6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS <u>0</u> + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x	66714 LVED: TS <u>1</u> = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 581) \$40 = \$40	UNOSEN  1	
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:	4,823,849 6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS <u>0</u> + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x	66714 LVED: TS <u>1</u> = TOTAL =	UNOSEN  1	
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 23	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed: 2102 129932/LK/UB	4,823,849 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 0 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x  8. PLEASE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO	66714 LVED: TS 1 = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 581) \$40 = \$40 TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC	If not in item 1 UNOSEN  1 COUNT  66714	
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 23 5.5ATTY DKT: P 66714 MATTER NO.	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:  2102  129932/LK/UB CLIENT REF.	4,823,849 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 0 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x  8. PLEASE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	66714 LVED: TS 1 = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 581) \$40 = \$40 TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 70051 CLIENT NO.	If not in item 1 UNOSEN  1 COUNT  66714  MATTER NO.	
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 2:  5.5ATTY DKT: P 66714 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed: 2102 129932/LK/UB	4,823,849 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 0 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x  8. PLEASE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	66714 LVED: TS 1 = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 581) \$40 = \$40 TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 70051 CLIENT NO.	If not in item 1 UNOSEN  1 COUNT  66714  MATTER NO.	
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 23 5.5 ATTY DKT:  P 66714  MATTER NO.	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:  2102  129932/LK/UB CLIENT REF.	4,823,849 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 0 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x  8. PLEASE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	66714 LVED: TS 1 = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 581) \$40 = \$40 TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 70051 CLIENT NO.	If not in item 1 UNOSEN  1 COUNT  66714  MATTER NO.	
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 2:  5.5ATTY DKT: P 66714 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:  2102  129932/LK/UB CLIENT REF.	4,823,849 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 0 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x  8. PLEASE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct	66714  VED: TS 1 = TOTAL =  DUE: (Code 581) \$40 = \$40  TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC  70051  CLIENT NO.  and any attached cop	If not in item 1 UNOSEN  1 COUNT  66714  MATTER NO.  y is a true copy of	
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 2:  5.5ATTY DKT: P 66714 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:  2102  129932/LK/UB CLIENT REF.	4,823,849 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 0 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x  8. PLEASE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct  10. Total number of prover sheet, attachm	66714  VED: TS 1 = TOTAL =  DUE: (Code 581) \$40 = \$40  TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC  70051 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop  pages including this ents and document	If not in item 1 UNOSEN  1 COUNT  66714  MATTER NO.	
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 2: 5.5 ATTY DKT:  P 66714  MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my knowledge the original document.	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:  2102  129932/LK/UB CLIENT REF. e and belief, the foregoing information	4,823,849 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 0 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x  8. PLEASE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct	66714  VED: TS 1 = TOTAL =  DUE: (Code 581) \$40 = \$40  TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC  70051 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop  pages including this ents and document	If not in item 1 UNOSEN  1 COUNT  66714  MATTER NO.  y is a true copy of	
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 2: 5.5ATTY DKT:  P 66714  MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my knowledge the original document.  Signature	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:  2102  129932/LK/UB CLIENT REF. e and belief, the foregoing information	4,823,849 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 0 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x  8. PLEASE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct  10. Total number of prover sheet, attachm	66714  VED: TS 1 = TOTAL =  DUE: (Code 581) \$40 = \$40  TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC  70051 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop  pages including this ents and document	If not in item 1 UNOSEN  1 COUNT  66714  MATTER NO.  y is a true copy of	
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 23 5.5ATTY DKT:  P 66714  MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my knowledge the original document.  Signature Attorney: Dale S. Lazar Reg. No. 28872	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:  2102  129932/LK/UB CLIENT REF. e and belief, the foregoing information	4,823,849 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 0 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x  8. PLEASE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct  10. Total number of prover sheet, attachm (do not file dup. Cove	66714  LVED: TS 1 = TOTAL =  E DUE: (Code 581) \$40 = \$40  TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC  70051  CLIENT NO.  and any attached cop  pages including this ents and document er sheet)	If not in item 1 UNOSEN  1 COUNT  66714  MATTER NO.  y is a true copy of	
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 25 5.5 ATTY DKT:  P 66714  MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my knowledge the original document.  Signature Attorney: Dale S. Lazar	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:  2102  129932/LK/UB CLIENT REF. e and belief, the foregoing informative TEL: (703) 905-2126	4,823,849 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 0 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x  8. PLEASE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct  10. Total number of proceeding cover sheet, attachm (do not file dup. Cove  Date: July 10, 200 FAX: (703) 9	66714  LVED: TS 1 = TOTAL =  E DUE: (Code 581) \$40 = \$40  TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC  70051  CLIENT NO.  and any attached cop  pages including this ents and document er sheet)  3  905-2500	If not in item 1 UNOSEN  1 COUNT  66714  MATTER NO.  y is a true copy of	
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 25 5.5 ATTY DKT:  P 66714  MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my knowledge the original document.  Signature Attorney: Dale S. Lazar Reg. No. 28872  Atty/Sec: DSL/jrh	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:  2102  129932/LK/UB CLIENT REF. e and belief, the foregoing information.  TEL: (703) 905-2126 FILE WITH PTO RETU	4,823,849 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 0 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x  8. PLEASE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct  10. Total number of proceeding cover sheet, attachm (do not file dup. Cove  Date: July 10, 200 FAX: (703) 9	66714  LVED: TS 1 = TOTAL =  E DUE: (Code 581) \$40 = \$40  TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC  70051  CLIENT NO.  and any attached cop  pages including this ents and document er sheet)  3  905-2500	If not in item 1 UNOSEN  1 COUNT  66714  MATTER NO.  y is a true copy of	
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 23 5.5ATTY DKT:  P 66714  MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my knowledge the original document.  Signature Attorney: Dale S. Lazar Reg. No. 28872	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:  2102  129932/LK/UB CLIENT REF. e and belief, the foregoing information.  TEL: (703) 905-2126 FILE WITH PTO RETU	4,823,849 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 0 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x  8. PLEASE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct  10. Total number of proceeding cover sheet, attachm (do not file dup. Cove  Date: July 10, 200 FAX: (703) 9	66714  LVED: TS 1 = TOTAL =  E DUE: (Code 581) \$40 = \$40  TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC  70051  CLIENT NO.  and any attached cop  pages including this ents and document er sheet)  3  905-2500	If not in item 1 UNOSEN  1 COUNT  66714  MATTER NO.  y is a true copy of	

30385778\_1.DOC

PATENT PAT-114X 5/03

REEL: 014261 FRAME: 0967

Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

## ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED U.S. PATENT

M# P 66714 Client Ref. 102993200US/AME

WHEREAS, OLOV UNOSEN

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR) i	s the owner of the follow	wing United States Patent(s):
--------------------------	---------------------------	-------------------------------

Patent No.

Inventor(s) UNOSEN Issue Date 4,823,849

<u>Title</u>

WOOD PROCESSOR

April 25, 1989

(If there are additional patents, X box [ ] and continue list on an additional sheet the content of which is hereby incorporated by reference.)				
ASSIGNOR does, for adequate consideration	on received from FOREST EQ A.B			
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) duly organized and	d existing under the laws of SWEDEN			
and having its address at P.O. BOX	X 284, S-691 25 KARLSKOGA, SWEDEN			
successors and assigns, the entire right, titl	and hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its le and interest in, to and under each said Letters Patent, I rights of recovery for past infringement thereof.			
NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.				
EXECUTED this 27 da	ay of <u>May</u> 20 03			
SEAL	ASSIGNOR Unosey			
In the presence of: Sig: Henry James	BY Oliv Chrosus NAME: OLOV UNOSEN			
Name: Henry Topecon				

Document7

**RECORDED: 07/10/2003** 

PAT-114C 1/02

PATENT REEL: 014261 FRAME: 0968